
20th Annual 2­Mile Walk/Run For Diabetes Awareness

2 Mile Run

Overall Finish List
October 15, 2016

Results By: Time 2 Run Time 2 Run

                                                                                                               Total  
    Place    Name                              City               Bib No  Age Gend    Age Group                 Time        Pace  
      1    Tobiah Ben                        Philadelphia  MS      310    21   M       1 Top Fin             13:42.7      6:51/M
      2    Dylan Stephens                    Conehatta  MS         218    12   M       1  8‐12               13:57.1      6:59/M
      3    Yunish Billy                      Conehatta  MS          66    17   M       1 13‐18               14:06.6      7:03/M
      4    Brison Dixon                      Conehatta  MS          83    16   M       2 13‐18               15:07.5      7:34/M
      5    Shane Butley                      Philadelphia  MS       70    29   M       1 26‐32               15:08.2      7:34/M
      6    Azalius Lewis                     Philadelphia  MS      295    14   M       3 13‐18               15:18.9      7:39/M
      7    Keithan Billy                     Philadelphia  MS       61    15   M       4 13‐18               15:55.8      7:58/M
      8    Jeremy Vaughn                     Philadelphia  MS      700    25   M       1 19‐25               15:58.2      7:59/M
      9    Sammy Vaughn                      Philadelphia  MS      106    13   M       5 13‐18               15:58.6      7:59/M
     10    Briana Wesley                     Walnut Grove  MS      109    18   F       1 Top Fin             16:06.5      8:03/M
     11    Ashanti Body                      Carthage  MS          226    14   F       1 13‐18               16:09.7      8:05/M
     12    Ramie Harrison                    Philadelphia  MS      315    14   M       6 13‐18               16:21.7      8:11/M
     13    Gerrett Isaac                     Philadelphia  MS      609    13   M       7 13‐18               16:23.1      8:12/M
     14    Michael Willis                    Carthage  MS          136    27   M       2 26‐32               16:30.4      8:15/M
     15    Evan Allen                        Philadelphia  MS      302    13   M       8 13‐18               16:37.4      8:19/M
     16    Duane Kelley                      Philadelphia  MS      630    37   M       1 33‐39               16:57.6      8:29/M
     17    Christian Davis                   Philadelphia  MS      248    10   M       2  8‐12               17:31.5      8:46/M
     18    Cheriena Ben                      Philadelphia  MS      281    30   F       1 26‐32               17:51.2      8:56/M
     19    Jaeden Wesley                     Walnut Grove  MS      113    11   F       1  8‐12               18:00.1      9:00/M
     20    Anshley Edwards                   Philadelphia  MS      319    25   F       1 19‐25               18:08.0      9:04/M
     21    Marion Sockey                     Carthage  MS          291    49   F       1 46‐52               18:08.4      9:04/M
     22    Shavon Willis                     Philadelphia  MS      296    32   F       2 26‐32               18:23.2      9:12/M
     23    Beeman Farmer                     Conehatta  MS          87    19   M       2 19‐25               18:29.6      9:15/M
     24    Gregory Shoemake                  Conehatta  MS         664    46   M       1 46‐52               18:31.4      9:16/M
     25    Zachary Farmer                    Conehatta  MS          90    18   M       9 13‐18               18:32.8      9:16/M
     26    Julian Vaughn                     Philadelphia  MS      272    11   M       3  8‐12               18:37.1      9:19/M
     27    Ricky Alex                        Philadelphia  MS      305    51   M       2 46‐52               18:39.5      9:20/M
     28    Chas Tubby                        Conehatta  MS         691    11   M       4  8‐12               18:58.2      9:29/M
     29    Brylee Willis                     Walnut Grove  MS      267     9   M       5  8‐12               19:01.1      9:31/M
     30    Nataysia Willis                   Walnut Grove  MS      245    10   F       2  8‐12               19:02.3      9:31/M
     31    Natasha Bitsni                    Philadelphia  MS       67    26   F       3 26‐32               19:05.9      9:33/M
     32    Deshayna Hickman                  Philadelphia  MS      309    22   F       2 19‐25               19:07.4      9:34/M
     33    Nikitta Wallace                   Heidelberg  MS        108    13   F       2 13‐18               19:24.3      9:42/M
     34    Teegan Clemmons                   Philadelphia  MS      285    16   F       3 13‐18               19:32.7      9:46/M
     35    Ashlynn Stephens                  Conehatta  MS         217    10   F       3  8‐12               19:41.0      9:51/M
     36    Shante' Beaulieu                  Philadelphia  MS      270    13   F       4 13‐18               19:57.5      9:59/M
     37    Jairdan Thomas                    Carthage  MS          682     8   M       6  8‐12               19:57.8      9:59/M
     38    Koi Denson                        Philadelphia  MS      282     7   M       1  0‐ 7               20:01.1     10:01/M
     39    Bruce Jim                         Philadelphia  MS      288    42   M       1 40‐45               20:01.4     10:01/M
     40    Jayna Ben                         Philadelphia  MS      283    16   F       5 13‐18               20:37.0     10:19/M
     41    Jaden Alex                        Philadelphia  MS      306    15   M      10 13‐18               20:39.8     10:20/M
     42    Jocelyn Wesley                    Walnut Grove  MS      115    14   F       6 13‐18               20:40.3     10:20/M
     43    Audrianna Billy                   Conehatta  MS          58    12   F       4  8‐12               20:40.9     10:20/M
     44    Tatiana Willis                    Philadelphia  MS      139    15   F       7 13‐18               20:44.7     10:22/M
     45    Lori Ahshapanek                   Walnut Grove  MS      304    50   F       2 46‐52               20:51.1     10:26/M
     46    Ajay Lewis                        Philadelphia  MS      292     9   M       7  8‐12               20:53.3     10:27/M
     47    Jabari Denson                     Philadelphia  MS      275    10   M       8  8‐12               20:57.6     10:29/M
     48    Michelle Tangle                   Carthage  MS          679    39   F       1 33‐39               20:58.0     10:29/M
     49    Chloe Wesley                      Walnut Grove  MS      111    10   F       5  8‐12               21:04.7     10:32/M
     50    Jay Wesley                        Walnut Grove  MS      114    41   M       2 40‐45               21:07.6     10:34/M
     51    Jasslynn Ben                      Philadelphia  MS       50    24   F       3 19‐25               21:14.9     10:37/M
     52    Adolph Vivians                    Carthage  MS          230    59   M       1 53‐60               21:22.4     10:41/M
     53    Chaston Johnson                   Philadelphia  MS      628     7   M       2  0‐ 7               21:47.3     10:54/M
     54    Iyley Denson                      Philadelphia  MS      280     7   F       1  0‐ 7               21:47.5     10:54/M
     55    Danielle Mittan                   Louisville  MS        284    60   M       2 53‐60               22:00.1     11:00/M
     56    Thomas Ben                        Philadelphia  MS      142    45   M       3 40‐45               22:07.2     11:04/M
     57    Shanna Ben                        Philadelphia  MS      143    32   F       4 26‐32               22:11.4     11:06/M
     58    Joshua King                       Philadelphia  MS      632    27   M       3 26‐32               22:17.5     11:09/M
     59    Melissa Martinez                  Philadelphia  MS      165    27   F       5 26‐32               22:28.3     11:14/M
     60    Zylier Clemons                    Philadelphia  MS      274    10   M       9  8‐12               22:58.3     11:29/M
     61    Jadelyn Cabrera                   Philadelphia  MS      197     8   F       6  8‐12               23:00.3     11:30/M
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     62    Kayleb Denson                     Philadelphia  MS       80    13   M      11 13‐18               23:04.0     11:32/M
     63    Ladainian Tubby                   Philadelphia  MS       81     9   M      10  8‐12               23:07.0     11:34/M
     64    Keyshawn Ben                      Philadelphia  MS      273     9   M      11  8‐12               23:08.6     11:34/M
     65    Davion Denson                     Philadelphia  MS       78     7   M       3  0‐ 7               23:10.9     11:35/M
     66    Meritza Henry                     Carthage  MS          599    30   F       6 26‐32               23:12.2     11:36/M
     67    Anslee Shumake                    Philadelphia  MS      200     7   M       4  0‐ 7               23:14.9     11:37/M
     68    Clymene Bacon                     Philadelphia  MS       42    29   F       7 26‐32               23:27.4     11:44/M
     69    Brian Willis                      Philadelphia  MS      316    42   M       4 40‐45               23:30.2     11:45/M
     70    Benny Mitch                       Philadelphia  MS      278    34   M       2 33‐39               23:38.0     11:49/M
     71    Shaye Scott                       Walnut Grove  MS      314    22   F       4 19‐25               24:20.2     12:10/M
     72    Melford Smith                     Conehatta  MS         265    49   M       3 46‐52               24:20.9     12:10/M
     73    Katelyn Taylor                    Philadelphia  MS      681    13   F       8 13‐18               24:21.4     12:11/M
     74    Chris Ii Cotton                   Philadelphia  MS      168    15   M      12 13‐18               24:22.4     12:11/M
     75    Ansley Wallace                    Carthage  MS          151     8   F       7  8‐12               24:24.6     12:12/M
     76    Wesley Wallace                    Carthage  MS          152    37   M       3 33‐39               24:26.1     12:13/M
     77    Cheryl Denson                     Walnut Grove  MS       76    60   F       1 53‐60               24:29.4     12:15/M
     78    Saylor Gibson                     Conehatta  MS          95    11   M      12  8‐12               25:00.1     12:30/M
     79    Cherrell Lewis                    Carthage  MS          634    13   F       9 13‐18               25:02.9     12:31/M
     80    Mandy Billy                       Conehatta  MS          63    29   F       8 26‐32               25:10.3     12:35/M
     81    Howard Tucker                     Philadelphia  MS      294    62   M       1 61‐65               25:22.2     12:41/M
     82    Meyabay Henry                     Philadelphia  MS      286     7   M       5  0‐ 7               25:27.8     12:44/M
     83    Angeleighia Hickman               Philadelphia  MS      260    13   F      10 13‐18               25:37.0     12:49/M
     84    Leona Billy                       Conehatta  MS          62    14   F      11 13‐18               25:45.2     12:53/M
     85    Alexandria Gibson                 Conehatta  MS          93    12   M      13  8‐12               26:06.6     13:03/M
     86    Shastyn Lewis                     Philadelphia  MS      293     7   F       2  0‐ 7               26:27.8     13:14/M
     87    Gracie Butler                     Philadelphia  MS      297     7   F       3  0‐ 7               26:41.2     13:21/M
     88    Joshua Tejeda                     Houston  TX           311    10   M      14  8‐12               27:13.2     13:37/M
     89    Gloria Willis                     Philadelphia  MS      131    49   F       3 46‐52               27:20.0     13:40/M
     90    Tina Scott                        Walnut Grove  MS      313    47   F       4 46‐52               27:23.2     13:42/M
     91    Brenda S Bell                     Heidelberg  MS         45    47   F       5 46‐52               27:24.9     13:42/M
     92    Sarah Williams                                          121    13   F      12 13‐18               28:09.4     14:05/M
     93    Treyden Tubby                     Conehatta  MS         695    10   M      15  8‐12               28:18.0     14:09/M
     94    Kim Ferris                        Philadelphia  MS      185    39   F       2 33‐39               28:38.4     14:19/M
     95    Lena Willis                       Philadelphia  MS      135    53   F       2 53‐60               28:40.0     14:20/M
     96    Craig Nickey                      Philadelphia  MS      204    21   M       3 19‐25               28:45.6     14:23/M
     97    Natayah Anderson                  Philadelphia  MS      191    11   F       8  8‐12               28:55.8     14:28/M
     98    Silas Billy                       Conehatta  MS          64     8   M      16  8‐12               29:11.7     14:36/M
     99    Manny Sam                         Philadelphia  MS      663     7   M       6  0‐ 7               29:12.9     14:36/M
    100    Kristi Willis                     Philadelphia  MS      133    31   F       9 26‐32               29:13.7     14:37/M

                                                                                                               Total  
    Place    Name                              City               Bib No  Age Gend    Age Group                 Time        Pace  
    101    Jimmy Ben                         Philadelphia  MS       51    60   M       3 53‐60               29:16.2     14:38/M
    102    Curtis Jr Willis                  Philadelphia  MS      140    39   M       4 33‐39               29:19.6     14:40/M
    103    Deborah Henry                     Philadelphia  MS      598    51   F       6 46‐52               29:31.3     14:46/M
    104    Betty Dodd                        Carthage  MS          250    56   F       3 53‐60               29:48.9     14:54/M
    105    Ciji R Vaughn                     Philadelphia  MS      697    13   F      13 13‐18               29:58.3     14:59/M
    106    Jonie Vaughn                      Philadelphia  MS      103    40   F       1 40‐45               29:59.6     15:00/M
    107    Desmond Lewis                     Conehatta  MS         636     7   M       7  0‐ 7               30:00.5     15:00/M
    108    Phala Steve                       Carthage  MS          676    28   F      10 26‐32               30:02.2     15:01/M
    109    Jenna Tubby                       Conehatta  MS         692    31   F      11 26‐32               30:04.2     15:02/M
    110    Gerren Isaac                      Philadelphia  MS      608    33   M       5 33‐39               30:10.7     15:05/M
    111    Yvette Hustito                    Philadelphia  MS      167    37   F       3 33‐39               30:23.2     15:12/M
    112    Priscilla Lilly                   Philadelphia  MS      640    45   F       2 40‐45               30:45.8     15:23/M
    113    Tamaya Hampton                    Philadelphia  MS      597    11   F       9  8‐12               30:48.9     15:24/M
    114    Desean Bell                       Philadelphia  MS      320     7   M       8  0‐ 7               30:50.3     15:25/M
    115    Shauna Lewis                      Philadelphia  MS      156    23   F       5 19‐25               31:03.5     15:32/M
    116    Tasha Wesley                      Philadelphia  MS      116    35   F       4 33‐39               31:12.7     15:36/M
    117    Rahka Brescia                     Philadelphia  MS      299    42   F       3 40‐45               31:15.0     15:38/M
    118    Carlton Jr Isaac                  Union  MS             613    48   M       4 46‐52               31:27.2     15:44/M
    119    Avander Shumake                   Philadelphia  MS      201     9   M      17  8‐12               31:29.5     15:45/M
    120    Keziah Frazier                    Philadelphia  MS      190    13   M      13 13‐18               31:31.8     15:46/M
    121    Connor Willis                     Philadelphia  MS      128     8   M      18  8‐12               31:46.9     15:53/M
    122    Nakota Willis                     Philadelphia  MS      137     7   F       4  0‐ 7               31:48.6     15:54/M
    123    Cinidria Smith                    Philadelphia  MS      196    25   F       6 19‐25               31:49.0     15:55/M
    124    Hanna Charlie                     Philadelphia  MS      144    10   F      10  8‐12               31:55.2     15:58/M
    125    Delaiah Billy                     Conehatta  MS          59    10   F      11  8‐12               31:55.6     15:58/M
    126    Peggy Williams                    Philadelphia  MS      120    51   F       7 46‐52               31:58.6     15:59/M
    127    Hester Allen                      Philadelphia  MS       38    45   M       5 40‐45               32:04.6     16:02/M
    128    Madison Charle                    Philadelphia  MS      145     7   F       5  0‐ 7               32:13.1     16:07/M
    129    Kayden Mcmillan                   Philadelphia  MS      648    14   F      14 13‐18               32:14.6     16:07/M
    130    Shery Dixon                       Philadelphia  MS      189    48   F       8 46‐52               32:21.7     16:11/M
    131    Mary K Thompson                   Philadelphia  MS      686    60   F       4 53‐60               32:24.6     16:12/M
    132    Beverly Murphey                   Heidelberg  MS        653    54   F       5 53‐60               32:34.1     16:17/M
    133    Rita Mattera                      Philadelphia  MS      205    62   F       1 61‐65               32:38.0     16:19/M
    134    Rena Comby                        Philadelphia  MS      259    31   F      12 26‐32               32:41.9     16:21/M
    135    Anastasia Williamson              Conehatta  MS         235    14   F      15 13‐18               32:46.9     16:23/M
    136    Madison Dixon                     Conehatta  MS          84    12   F      12  8‐12               32:49.6     16:25/M
    137    Joshua Farmer                     Philadelphia  MS      254    25   M       4 19‐25               32:51.3     16:26/M
    138    Tiera Williamson                  Conehatta  MS         234    22   F       7 19‐25               32:51.7     16:26/M
    139    Joanne Ben                        Philadelphia  MS       52    54   F       6 53‐60               33:02.0     16:31/M
    140    Geri Jeanguneat                   Philadelphia  MS      616    58   F       7 53‐60               33:02.4     16:31/M



    141    Kevin Briscoe                     Philadelphia  MS      276    47   M       5 46‐52               33:25.5     16:43/M
    142    Danielle Tubby                    Philadelphia  MS      271    36   M       6 33‐39               33:33.5     16:47/M
    143    Lisa Vaughn                       Philadelphia  MS      105    37   F       5 33‐39               33:46.6     16:53/M
    144    Ricky Willis                      Philadelphia  MS      268    57   M       4 53‐60               33:51.3     16:56/M
    145    Carol Willis                      Philadelphia  MS      244    54   F       8 53‐60               33:52.5     16:56/M
    146    Ashley Billie                     Philadelphia  MS       55    29   F      13 26‐32               33:56.5     16:58/M
    147    Pamela Vowell                     Carthage  MS          172    44   F       4 40‐45               33:59.4     17:00/M
    148    J'cy Sam                          Philadelphia  MS      324     7   F       6  0‐ 7               34:07.0     17:04/M
    149    Olin Alex                         Philadelphia  MS      307     9   M      19  8‐12               34:09.4     17:05/M
    150    Brooklyn Vowell                   Carthage  MS          173    14   F      16 13‐18               34:11.7     17:06/M
    151    Krislyn Vowell                    Carthage  MS          174    10   F      13  8‐12               34:12.2     17:06/M
    152    Joy Alex                          Philadelphia  MS      308    50   F       9 46‐52               34:14.0     17:07/M
    153    David Denson                      Philadelphia  MS       77    33   M       7 33‐39               34:17.2     17:09/M
    154    Patty Steve                       Philadelphia  MS      675    43   F       5 40‐45               34:29.6     17:15/M
    155    Alexander Smith                   Conehatta  MS         243     4   M       9  0‐ 7               34:34.2     17:17/M
    156    Cenitria Smith                    Philadelphia  MS      195    25   F       8 19‐25               34:35.5     17:18/M
    157    Dannie Body                       Carthage  MS          170    47   F      10 46‐52               34:36.2     17:18/M
    158    Cassidy Nickey                    Conehatta  MS         289    35   F       6 33‐39               34:58.5     17:29/M
    159    Tre'vn Thomas                     Philadelphia  MS      177     8   M      20  8‐12               34:59.8     17:30/M
    160    Ammie Steve                       Philadelphia  MS      325     7   F       7  0‐ 7               35:04.7     17:32/M
    161    Deanna Martin                     Philadelphia  MS      642    28   F      14 26‐32               35:16.8     17:38/M
    162    Ellaga'ne Sam                     Philadelphia  MS      175    25   F       9 19‐25               35:20.1     17:40/M
    163    Marilyn Tubby                     Philadelphia  MS      266    26   F      15 26‐32               35:21.0     17:41/M
    164    Kenyun Thomas                     Conehatta  MS         290    11   M      21  8‐12               35:21.8     17:41/M
    165    Sherill Nickey                    Conehatta  MS         656    49   F      11 46‐52               35:22.1     17:41/M
    166    Kadriann Farmer                   Conehatta  MS          89    11   F      14  8‐12               35:26.1     17:43/M
    167    Nancy Vaughn                      Philadelphia  MS      279    56   F       9 53‐60               35:27.7     17:44/M
    168    Amber Anderson                    Philadelphia  MS      193    26   F      16 26‐32               35:34.2     17:47/M
    169    Jacelyn Cabrera                   Philadelphia  MS      198     8   F      15  8‐12               35:35.4     17:48/M
    170    Cassie Jefferson                  Philadelphia  MS      192    28   F      17 26‐32               35:35.9     17:48/M
    171    Josephine Morris                  Philadelphia  MS      652    64   F       2 61‐65               35:39.9     17:50/M
    172    Lisa Cotton                       Conehatta  MS          74    44   F       6 40‐45               35:43.4     17:52/M
    173    Sandra Nickey                     Philadelphia  MS      203    55   F      10 53‐60               35:45.5     17:53/M
    174    Taelor Sockey                     Philadelphia  MS      669    15   F      17 13‐18               35:46.7     17:53/M
    175    Joshua Hickman                    Philadelphia  MS      602    25   M       5 19‐25               35:48.2     17:54/M
    176    Shaun Lewis                       Philadelphia  MS      155    24   M       6 19‐25               35:49.2     17:55/M
    177    Cynthia Isaac                     Union  MS             607    53   F      11 53‐60               35:52.1     17:56/M
    178    Ashlynn Denson                    Conehatta  MS          75     4   F       8  0‐ 7               35:52.8     17:56/M
    179    Stephen Tubby                     Philadelphia  MS      277    69   M       1 66‐99               35:53.4     17:57/M
    180    Fallon Johnson                    Conehatta  MS         262    26   F      18 26‐32               35:53.9     17:57/M
    181    Quinton Sockey                    Philadelphia  MS      668    10   M      22  8‐12               36:09.9     18:05/M
    182    Billy Jr Sockey                   Philadelphia  MS      667    44   M       6 40‐45               36:13.9     18:07/M
    183    Dava Meely                        Philadelphia  MS      154    48   F      12 46‐52               36:20.2     18:10/M
    184    Patricia Billie                   Philadelphia  MS       56    55   F      12 53‐60               36:25.7     18:13/M
    185    Allen Meely                       Philadelphia  MS      153    50   M       6 46‐52               36:27.2     18:14/M
    186    Crhristina Thomas                 Conehatta  MS         287    29   F      19 26‐32               36:31.4     18:16/M
    187    Melissa Tubby                     Philadelphia  MS      693    32   F      20 26‐32               36:34.5     18:17/M
    188    Zonie Isaac                       Philadelphia  MS      301    59   F      13 53‐60               36:37.3     18:19/M
    189    Sheronda Jim                      Philadelphia  MS      620    22   F      10 19‐25               36:39.8     18:20/M
    190    Vincent Jr Baker                  Philadelphia  MS       43    23   M       7 19‐25               36:41.0     18:21/M
    191    Ambra Isaac                       Philadelphia  MS      604    29   F      21 26‐32               37:01.0     18:31/M
    192    Michele Butler                    Philadelphia  MS      298    46   F      13 46‐52               37:18.8     18:39/M
    193    Durnene Farmer                    Conehatta  MS         253    41   F       7 40‐45               37:25.6     18:43/M
    194    Brelanna Mitch                    Philadelphia  MS      180     9   F      16  8‐12               37:28.8     18:44/M
    195    Lola Slocum                       Philadelphia  MS      321    10   F      17  8‐12               37:29.9     18:45/M
    196    Katie Reed                        Philadelphia  MS      178    45   F       8 40‐45               37:31.6     18:46/M
    197    Casey Willis                      Philadelphia  MS      317    29   F      22 26‐32               37:38.3     18:49/M
    198    Ricky Sr Thompson                 Philadelphia  MS      689    57   M       5 53‐60               37:45.6     18:53/M
    199    Sharon Williams                   Philadelphia  MS      122    55   F      14 53‐60               38:01.0     19:01/M
    200    Malia Burnside                    Philadelphia  MS       69    16   F      18 13‐18               38:05.3     19:03/M

                                                                                                               Total  
    Place    Name                              City               Bib No  Age Gend    Age Group                 Time        Pace  
    201    Ray Murphey                       Heidelberg  MS        654    51   M       7 46‐52               38:35.2     19:18/M
    202    Delilah Gibson                    Philadelphia  MS       94    56   F      15 53‐60               38:47.8     19:24/M
    203    Yogi Willis                       Philadelphia  MS      318    31   M       4 26‐32               38:51.7     19:26/M
    204    Kravon Willis                     Philadelphia  MS      132    15   F      19 13‐18               38:53.1     19:27/M
    205    Bernita Reynolds                  Philadelphia  MS      661    66   F       1 66‐99               38:55.6     19:28/M
    206    Danita D Willis                   Carthage  MS          164    45   F       9 40‐45               38:56.2     19:28/M
    207    Gloria White                      Philadelphia  MS      117    68   F       2 66‐99               38:58.4     19:29/M
    208    Taylor Farmer                     Conehatta  MS         258     6   M      10  0‐ 7               39:04.0     19:32/M
    209    Mahia Parkhurst                   Philadelphia  MS      300    10   F      18  8‐12               39:04.4     19:32/M
    210    Mindy Anderson                    Philadelphia  MS      186    31   F      23 26‐32               39:07.7     19:34/M
    211    Gerald Smith                      Conehatta  MS         211    49   M       8 46‐52               39:23.9     19:42/M
    212    Tesa Smith                        Conehatta  MS         209    12   F      19  8‐12               39:24.1     19:42/M
    213    Terry Bell                        Philadelphia  MS       48    39   M       8 33‐39               39:30.9     19:45/M
    214    Tonya Henry                       Philadelphia  MS      146    44   F      10 40‐45               39:31.2     19:46/M
    215    Leanna Sam                        Philadelphia  MS      176    41   F      11 40‐45               39:53.5     19:57/M
    216    Joe Isaac                         Philadelphia  MS      610    25   M       8 19‐25               39:55.8     19:58/M
    217    Cassandra Hickman                 Philadelphia  MS      601    24   F      11 19‐25               39:56.3     19:58/M
    218    Jordon Isaac                      Union  MS             611    12   M      23  8‐12               39:58.4     19:59/M
    219    Dominic Denson                    Conehatta  MS          79    12   M      24  8‐12               39:58.9     19:59/M



    220    Caleb Martin                      Philadelphia  MS      179    15   M      14 13‐18               40:01.1     20:01/M
    221    Benlynncia Lewis                  Philadelphia  MS      637    17   F      20 13‐18               40:13.7     20:07/M
    222    Annie Nickey                      Philadelphia  MS      655    55   F      16 53‐60               40:18.1     20:09/M
    223    Gurdy Farmer                      Conehatta  MS          88    49   M       9 46‐52               40:19.4     20:10/M
    224    Nandrea Mcmillan                  Philadelphia  MS      650    37   F       7 33‐39               40:30.6     20:15/M
    225    Nicole Roberts                    Union  MS             181    38   F       8 33‐39               40:32.5     20:16/M
    226    Dana Rawlings                     Philadelphia  MS      322    22   F      12 19‐25               40:33.3     20:17/M
    227    Victoria Billy                    Conehatta  MS          65    38   F       9 33‐39               41:00.3     20:30/M
    228    Eric Sr Billy                     Conehatta  MS          60    41   M       7 40‐45               41:00.6     20:30/M
    229    Mae Bell                          Philadelphia  MS      303    64   F       3 61‐65               41:18.4     20:39/M
    230    Antwynette Toledo                 Philadelphia  MS      690    32   F      24 26‐32               41:19.1     20:40/M
    231    Michael Bell                      Philadelphia  MS       47    39   M       9 33‐39               41:20.6     20:40/M
    232    Jane Charles                      Conehatta  MS         312    60   F      17 53‐60               41:34.5     20:47/M
    233    Wayne Williams                    Philadelphia  MS      123    55   M       6 53‐60               42:30.8     21:15/M
    234    Annie P Hickman                   Philadelphia  MS      600    47   F      14 46‐52               42:30.9     21:15/M
    235    Sharon Martin                     Carthage  MS          242    48   F      15 46‐52               42:45.6     21:23/M
    236    Camryn Vivians                    Carthage  MS          323    16   F      21 13‐18               42:46.2     21:23/M
    237    Alexis Smith                      Conehatta  MS         263     5   F       9  0‐ 7               43:05.0     21:33/M
    238    Brenda Smith                      Conehatta  MS         264    39   F      10 33‐39               43:06.2     21:33/M
    239    Valerie Isaac                     Philadelphia  MS      184    38   F      11 33‐39               44:31.4     22:16/M
    240    Ashton Isaac                      Philadelphia  MS      606    28   F      25 26‐32               45:32.0     22:46/M
    241    Jouneigh Isaac                    Philadelphia  MS      612     2   F      10  0‐ 7               45:32.3     22:46/M
    242    Brian Labatte                     Philadelphia  MS      633    16   M      15 13‐18               45:43.3     22:52/M
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Results By: Time 2 Run Time 2 Run

Male Overall Winners

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Tobiah Ben                        Philadelphia  MS      310   21        1        13:42.7      6:51/M

Female Overall Winners

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Briana Wesley                     Walnut Grove  MS      109   18       10        16:06.5      8:03/M

Male 7 and Under

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Koi Denson                        Philadelphia  MS      282    7       38        20:01.1     10:01/M
       2    Chaston Johnson                   Philadelphia  MS      628    7       53        21:47.3     10:54/M
       3    Davion Denson                     Philadelphia  MS       78    7       65        23:10.9     11:35/M
       4    Anslee Shumake                    Philadelphia  MS      200    7       67        23:14.9     11:37/M
       5    Meyabay Henry                     Philadelphia  MS      286    7       82        25:27.8     12:44/M
       6    Manny Sam                         Philadelphia  MS      663    7       99        29:12.9     14:36/M
       7    Desmond Lewis                     Conehatta  MS         636    7      107        30:00.5     15:00/M
       8    Desean Bell                       Philadelphia  MS      320    7      114        30:50.3     15:25/M
       9    Alexander Smith                   Conehatta  MS         243    4      155        34:34.2     17:17/M
      10    Taylor Farmer                     Conehatta  MS         258    6      208        39:04.0     19:32/M

Female 7 and Under

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Iyley Denson                      Philadelphia  MS      280    7       54        21:47.5     10:54/M
       2    Shastyn Lewis                     Philadelphia  MS      293    7       86        26:27.8     13:14/M
       3    Gracie Butler                     Philadelphia  MS      297    7       87        26:41.2     13:21/M
       4    Nakota Willis                     Philadelphia  MS      137    7      122        31:48.6     15:54/M
       5    Madison Charle                    Philadelphia  MS      145    7      128        32:13.1     16:07/M
       6    J'cy Sam                          Philadelphia  MS      324    7      148        34:07.0     17:04/M
       7    Ammie Steve                       Philadelphia  MS      325    7      160        35:04.7     17:32/M
       8    Ashlynn Denson                    Conehatta  MS          75    4      178        35:52.8     17:56/M
       9    Alexis Smith                      Conehatta  MS         263    5      237        43:05.0     21:33/M
      10    Jouneigh Isaac                    Philadelphia  MS      612    2      241        45:32.3     22:46/M

Male 8 to 12

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Dylan Stephens                    Conehatta  MS         218   12        2        13:57.1      6:59/M
       2    Christian Davis                   Philadelphia  MS      248   10       17        17:31.5      8:46/M
       3    Julian Vaughn                     Philadelphia  MS      272   11       26        18:37.1      9:19/M
       4    Chas Tubby                        Conehatta  MS         691   11       28        18:58.2      9:29/M
       5    Brylee Willis                     Walnut Grove  MS      267    9       29        19:01.1      9:31/M
       6    Jairdan Thomas                    Carthage  MS          682    8       37        19:57.8      9:59/M
       7    Ajay Lewis                        Philadelphia  MS      292    9       46        20:53.3     10:27/M
       8    Jabari Denson                     Philadelphia  MS      275   10       47        20:57.6     10:29/M
       9    Zylier Clemons                    Philadelphia  MS      274   10       60        22:58.3     11:29/M
      10    Ladainian Tubby                   Philadelphia  MS       81    9       63        23:07.0     11:34/M
      11    Keyshawn Ben                      Philadelphia  MS      273    9       64        23:08.6     11:34/M
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      12    Saylor Gibson                     Conehatta  MS          95   11       78        25:00.1     12:30/M
      13    Alexandria Gibson                 Conehatta  MS          93   12       85        26:06.6     13:03/M
      14    Joshua Tejeda                     Houston  TX           311   10       88        27:13.2     13:37/M
      15    Treyden Tubby                     Conehatta  MS         695   10       93        28:18.0     14:09/M
      16    Silas Billy                       Conehatta  MS          64    8       98        29:11.7     14:36/M
      17    Avander Shumake                   Philadelphia  MS      201    9      119        31:29.5     15:45/M
      18    Connor Willis                     Philadelphia  MS      128    8      121        31:46.9     15:53/M
      19    Olin Alex                         Philadelphia  MS      307    9      149        34:09.4     17:05/M
      20    Tre'vn Thomas                     Philadelphia  MS      177    8      159        34:59.8     17:30/M
      21    Kenyun Thomas                     Conehatta  MS         290   11      164        35:21.8     17:41/M
      22    Quinton Sockey                    Philadelphia  MS      668   10      181        36:09.9     18:05/M
      23    Jordon Isaac                      Union  MS             611   12      218        39:58.4     19:59/M
      24    Dominic Denson                    Conehatta  MS          79   12      219        39:58.9     19:59/M

Female 8 to 12

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Jaeden Wesley                     Walnut Grove  MS      113   11       19        18:00.1      9:00/M
       2    Nataysia Willis                   Walnut Grove  MS      245   10       30        19:02.3      9:31/M
       3    Ashlynn Stephens                  Conehatta  MS         217   10       35        19:41.0      9:51/M
       4    Audrianna Billy                   Conehatta  MS          58   12       43        20:40.9     10:20/M
       5    Chloe Wesley                      Walnut Grove  MS      111   10       49        21:04.7     10:32/M
       6    Jadelyn Cabrera                   Philadelphia  MS      197    8       61        23:00.3     11:30/M
       7    Ansley Wallace                    Carthage  MS          151    8       75        24:24.6     12:12/M
       8    Natayah Anderson                  Philadelphia  MS      191   11       97        28:55.8     14:28/M
       9    Tamaya Hampton                    Philadelphia  MS      597   11      113        30:48.9     15:24/M
      10    Hanna Charlie                     Philadelphia  MS      144   10      124        31:55.2     15:58/M
      11    Delaiah Billy                     Conehatta  MS          59   10      125        31:55.6     15:58/M
      12    Madison Dixon                     Conehatta  MS          84   12      136        32:49.6     16:25/M
      13    Krislyn Vowell                    Carthage  MS          174   10      151        34:12.2     17:06/M
      14    Kadriann Farmer                   Conehatta  MS          89   11      166        35:26.1     17:43/M
      15    Jacelyn Cabrera                   Philadelphia  MS      198    8      169        35:35.4     17:48/M
      16    Brelanna Mitch                    Philadelphia  MS      180    9      194        37:28.8     18:44/M
      17    Lola Slocum                       Philadelphia  MS      321   10      195        37:29.9     18:45/M
      18    Mahia Parkhurst                   Philadelphia  MS      300   10      209        39:04.4     19:32/M
      19    Tesa Smith                        Conehatta  MS         209   12      212        39:24.1     19:42/M

Male 13 to 18

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Yunish Billy                      Conehatta  MS          66   17        3        14:06.6      7:03/M
       2    Brison Dixon                      Conehatta  MS          83   16        4        15:07.5      7:34/M
       3    Azalius Lewis                     Philadelphia  MS      295   14        6        15:18.9      7:39/M
       4    Keithan Billy                     Philadelphia  MS       61   15        7        15:55.8      7:58/M
       5    Sammy Vaughn                      Philadelphia  MS      106   13        9        15:58.6      7:59/M
       6    Ramie Harrison                    Philadelphia  MS      315   14       12        16:21.7      8:11/M
       7    Gerrett Isaac                     Philadelphia  MS      609   13       13        16:23.1      8:12/M
       8    Evan Allen                        Philadelphia  MS      302   13       15        16:37.4      8:19/M
       9    Zachary Farmer                    Conehatta  MS          90   18       25        18:32.8      9:16/M
      10    Jaden Alex                        Philadelphia  MS      306   15       41        20:39.8     10:20/M
      11    Kayleb Denson                     Philadelphia  MS       80   13       62        23:04.0     11:32/M
      12    Chris Ii Cotton                   Philadelphia  MS      168   15       74        24:22.4     12:11/M
      13    Keziah Frazier                    Philadelphia  MS      190   13      120        31:31.8     15:46/M
      14    Caleb Martin                      Philadelphia  MS      179   15      220        40:01.1     20:01/M
      15    Brian Labatte                     Philadelphia  MS      633   16      242        45:43.3     22:52/M

Female 13 to 18

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Ashanti Body                      Carthage  MS          226   14       11        16:09.7      8:05/M
       2    Nikitta Wallace                   Heidelberg  MS        108   13       33        19:24.3      9:42/M
       3    Teegan Clemmons                   Philadelphia  MS      285   16       34        19:32.7      9:46/M
       4    Shante' Beaulieu                  Philadelphia  MS      270   13       36        19:57.5      9:59/M
       5    Jayna Ben                         Philadelphia  MS      283   16       40        20:37.0     10:19/M
       6    Jocelyn Wesley                    Walnut Grove  MS      115   14       42        20:40.3     10:20/M
       7    Tatiana Willis                    Philadelphia  MS      139   15       44        20:44.7     10:22/M
       8    Katelyn Taylor                    Philadelphia  MS      681   13       73        24:21.4     12:11/M
       9    Cherrell Lewis                    Carthage  MS          634   13       79        25:02.9     12:31/M
      10    Angeleighia Hickman               Philadelphia  MS      260   13       83        25:37.0     12:49/M
      11    Leona Billy                       Conehatta  MS          62   14       84        25:45.2     12:53/M
      12    Sarah Williams                                          121   13       92        28:09.4     14:05/M
      13    Ciji R Vaughn                     Philadelphia  MS      697   13      105        29:58.3     14:59/M
      14    Kayden Mcmillan                   Philadelphia  MS      648   14      129        32:14.6     16:07/M
      15    Anastasia Williamson              Conehatta  MS         235   14      135        32:46.9     16:23/M
      16    Brooklyn Vowell                   Carthage  MS          173   14      150        34:11.7     17:06/M
      17    Taelor Sockey                     Philadelphia  MS      669   15      174        35:46.7     17:53/M



      18    Malia Burnside                    Philadelphia  MS       69   16      200        38:05.3     19:03/M
      19    Kravon Willis                     Philadelphia  MS      132   15      204        38:53.1     19:27/M
      20    Benlynncia Lewis                  Philadelphia  MS      637   17      221        40:13.7     20:07/M
      21    Camryn Vivians                    Carthage  MS          323   16      236        42:46.2     21:23/M

Male 19 to 25

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Jeremy Vaughn                     Philadelphia  MS      700   25        8        15:58.2      7:59/M
       2    Beeman Farmer                     Conehatta  MS          87   19       23        18:29.6      9:15/M
       3    Craig Nickey                      Philadelphia  MS      204   21       96        28:45.6     14:23/M
       4    Joshua Farmer                     Philadelphia  MS      254   25      137        32:51.3     16:26/M
       5    Joshua Hickman                    Philadelphia  MS      602   25      175        35:48.2     17:54/M
       6    Shaun Lewis                       Philadelphia  MS      155   24      176        35:49.2     17:55/M
       7    Vincent Jr Baker                  Philadelphia  MS       43   23      190        36:41.0     18:21/M
       8    Joe Isaac                         Philadelphia  MS      610   25      216        39:55.8     19:58/M

Female 19 to 25

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Anshley Edwards                   Philadelphia  MS      319   25       20        18:08.0      9:04/M
       2    Deshayna Hickman                  Philadelphia  MS      309   22       32        19:07.4      9:34/M
       3    Jasslynn Ben                      Philadelphia  MS       50   24       51        21:14.9     10:37/M
       4    Shaye Scott                       Walnut Grove  MS      314   22       71        24:20.2     12:10/M
       5    Shauna Lewis                      Philadelphia  MS      156   23      115        31:03.5     15:32/M
       6    Cinidria Smith                    Philadelphia  MS      196   25      123        31:49.0     15:55/M
       7    Tiera Williamson                  Conehatta  MS         234   22      138        32:51.7     16:26/M
       8    Cenitria Smith                    Philadelphia  MS      195   25      156        34:35.5     17:18/M
       9    Ellaga'ne Sam                     Philadelphia  MS      175   25      162        35:20.1     17:40/M
      10    Sheronda Jim                      Philadelphia  MS      620   22      189        36:39.8     18:20/M
      11    Cassandra Hickman                 Philadelphia  MS      601   24      217        39:56.3     19:58/M
      12    Dana Rawlings                     Philadelphia  MS      322   22      226        40:33.3     20:17/M

Male 26 to 32

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Shane Butley                      Philadelphia  MS       70   29        5        15:08.2      7:34/M
       2    Michael Willis                    Carthage  MS          136   27       14        16:30.4      8:15/M
       3    Joshua King                       Philadelphia  MS      632   27       58        22:17.5     11:09/M
       4    Yogi Willis                       Philadelphia  MS      318   31      203        38:51.7     19:26/M

Female 26 to 32

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Cheriena Ben                      Philadelphia  MS      281   30       18        17:51.2      8:56/M
       2    Shavon Willis                     Philadelphia  MS      296   32       22        18:23.2      9:12/M
       3    Natasha Bitsni                    Philadelphia  MS       67   26       31        19:05.9      9:33/M
       4    Shanna Ben                        Philadelphia  MS      143   32       57        22:11.4     11:06/M
       5    Melissa Martinez                  Philadelphia  MS      165   27       59        22:28.3     11:14/M
       6    Meritza Henry                     Carthage  MS          599   30       66        23:12.2     11:36/M
       7    Clymene Bacon                     Philadelphia  MS       42   29       68        23:27.4     11:44/M
       8    Mandy Billy                       Conehatta  MS          63   29       80        25:10.3     12:35/M
       9    Kristi Willis                     Philadelphia  MS      133   31      100        29:13.7     14:37/M
      10    Phala Steve                       Carthage  MS          676   28      108        30:02.2     15:01/M
      11    Jenna Tubby                       Conehatta  MS         692   31      109        30:04.2     15:02/M
      12    Rena Comby                        Philadelphia  MS      259   31      134        32:41.9     16:21/M
      13    Ashley Billie                     Philadelphia  MS       55   29      146        33:56.5     16:58/M
      14    Deanna Martin                     Philadelphia  MS      642   28      161        35:16.8     17:38/M
      15    Marilyn Tubby                     Philadelphia  MS      266   26      163        35:21.0     17:41/M
      16    Amber Anderson                    Philadelphia  MS      193   26      168        35:34.2     17:47/M
      17    Cassie Jefferson                  Philadelphia  MS      192   28      170        35:35.9     17:48/M
      18    Fallon Johnson                    Conehatta  MS         262   26      180        35:53.9     17:57/M
      19    Crhristina Thomas                 Conehatta  MS         287   29      186        36:31.4     18:16/M
      20    Melissa Tubby                     Philadelphia  MS      693   32      187        36:34.5     18:17/M
      21    Ambra Isaac                       Philadelphia  MS      604   29      191        37:01.0     18:31/M
      22    Casey Willis                      Philadelphia  MS      317   29      197        37:38.3     18:49/M
      23    Mindy Anderson                    Philadelphia  MS      186   31      210        39:07.7     19:34/M
      24    Antwynette Toledo                 Philadelphia  MS      690   32      230        41:19.1     20:40/M
      25    Ashton Isaac                      Philadelphia  MS      606   28      240        45:32.0     22:46/M

Male 33 to 39



                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Duane Kelley                      Philadelphia  MS      630   37       16        16:57.6      8:29/M
       2    Benny Mitch                       Philadelphia  MS      278   34       70        23:38.0     11:49/M
       3    Wesley Wallace                    Carthage  MS          152   37       76        24:26.1     12:13/M
       4    Curtis Jr Willis                  Philadelphia  MS      140   39      102        29:19.6     14:40/M
       5    Gerren Isaac                      Philadelphia  MS      608   33      110        30:10.7     15:05/M
       6    Danielle Tubby                    Philadelphia  MS      271   36      142        33:33.5     16:47/M
       7    David Denson                      Philadelphia  MS       77   33      153        34:17.2     17:09/M
       8    Terry Bell                        Philadelphia  MS       48   39      213        39:30.9     19:45/M
       9    Michael Bell                      Philadelphia  MS       47   39      231        41:20.6     20:40/M

Female 33 to 39

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Michelle Tangle                   Carthage  MS          679   39       48        20:58.0     10:29/M
       2    Kim Ferris                        Philadelphia  MS      185   39       94        28:38.4     14:19/M
       3    Yvette Hustito                    Philadelphia  MS      167   37      111        30:23.2     15:12/M
       4    Tasha Wesley                      Philadelphia  MS      116   35      116        31:12.7     15:36/M
       5    Lisa Vaughn                       Philadelphia  MS      105   37      143        33:46.6     16:53/M
       6    Cassidy Nickey                    Conehatta  MS         289   35      158        34:58.5     17:29/M
       7    Nandrea Mcmillan                  Philadelphia  MS      650   37      224        40:30.6     20:15/M
       8    Nicole Roberts                    Union  MS             181   38      225        40:32.5     20:16/M
       9    Victoria Billy                    Conehatta  MS          65   38      227        41:00.3     20:30/M
      10    Brenda Smith                      Conehatta  MS         264   39      238        43:06.2     21:33/M
      11    Valerie Isaac                     Philadelphia  MS      184   38      239        44:31.4     22:16/M

Male 40 to 45

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Bruce Jim                         Philadelphia  MS      288   42       39        20:01.4     10:01/M
       2    Jay Wesley                        Walnut Grove  MS      114   41       50        21:07.6     10:34/M
       3    Thomas Ben                        Philadelphia  MS      142   45       56        22:07.2     11:04/M
       4    Brian Willis                      Philadelphia  MS      316   42       69        23:30.2     11:45/M
       5    Hester Allen                      Philadelphia  MS       38   45      127        32:04.6     16:02/M
       6    Billy Jr Sockey                   Philadelphia  MS      667   44      182        36:13.9     18:07/M
       7    Eric Sr Billy                     Conehatta  MS          60   41      228        41:00.6     20:30/M

Female 40 to 45

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Jonie Vaughn                      Philadelphia  MS      103   40      106        29:59.6     15:00/M
       2    Priscilla Lilly                   Philadelphia  MS      640   45      112        30:45.8     15:23/M
       3    Rahka Brescia                     Philadelphia  MS      299   42      117        31:15.0     15:38/M
       4    Pamela Vowell                     Carthage  MS          172   44      147        33:59.4     17:00/M
       5    Patty Steve                       Philadelphia  MS      675   43      154        34:29.6     17:15/M
       6    Lisa Cotton                       Conehatta  MS          74   44      172        35:43.4     17:52/M
       7    Durnene Farmer                    Conehatta  MS         253   41      193        37:25.6     18:43/M
       8    Katie Reed                        Philadelphia  MS      178   45      196        37:31.6     18:46/M
       9    Danita D Willis                   Carthage  MS          164   45      206        38:56.2     19:28/M
      10    Tonya Henry                       Philadelphia  MS      146   44      214        39:31.2     19:46/M
      11    Leanna Sam                        Philadelphia  MS      176   41      215        39:53.5     19:57/M

Male 46 to 52

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Gregory Shoemake                  Conehatta  MS         664   46       24        18:31.4      9:16/M
       2    Ricky Alex                        Philadelphia  MS      305   51       27        18:39.5      9:20/M
       3    Melford Smith                     Conehatta  MS         265   49       72        24:20.9     12:10/M
       4    Carlton Jr Isaac                  Union  MS             613   48      118        31:27.2     15:44/M
       5    Kevin Briscoe                     Philadelphia  MS      276   47      141        33:25.5     16:43/M
       6    Allen Meely                       Philadelphia  MS      153   50      185        36:27.2     18:14/M
       7    Ray Murphey                       Heidelberg  MS        654   51      201        38:35.2     19:18/M
       8    Gerald Smith                      Conehatta  MS         211   49      211        39:23.9     19:42/M
       9    Gurdy Farmer                      Conehatta  MS          88   49      223        40:19.4     20:10/M

Female 46 to 52

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Marion Sockey                     Carthage  MS          291   49       21        18:08.4      9:04/M
       2    Lori Ahshapanek                   Walnut Grove  MS      304   50       45        20:51.1     10:26/M
       3    Gloria Willis                     Philadelphia  MS      131   49       89        27:20.0     13:40/M



       4    Tina Scott                        Walnut Grove  MS      313   47       90        27:23.2     13:42/M
       5    Brenda S Bell                     Heidelberg  MS         45   47       91        27:24.9     13:42/M
       6    Deborah Henry                     Philadelphia  MS      598   51      103        29:31.3     14:46/M
       7    Peggy Williams                    Philadelphia  MS      120   51      126        31:58.6     15:59/M
       8    Shery Dixon                       Philadelphia  MS      189   48      130        32:21.7     16:11/M
       9    Joy Alex                          Philadelphia  MS      308   50      152        34:14.0     17:07/M
      10    Dannie Body                       Carthage  MS          170   47      157        34:36.2     17:18/M
      11    Sherill Nickey                    Conehatta  MS         656   49      165        35:22.1     17:41/M
      12    Dava Meely                        Philadelphia  MS      154   48      183        36:20.2     18:10/M
      13    Michele Butler                    Philadelphia  MS      298   46      192        37:18.8     18:39/M
      14    Annie P Hickman                   Philadelphia  MS      600   47      234        42:30.9     21:15/M
      15    Sharon Martin                     Carthage  MS          242   48      235        42:45.6     21:23/M

Male 53 to 60

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Adolph Vivians                    Carthage  MS          230   59       52        21:22.4     10:41/M
       2    Danielle Mittan                   Louisville  MS        284   60       55        22:00.1     11:00/M
       3    Jimmy Ben                         Philadelphia  MS       51   60      101        29:16.2     14:38/M
       4    Ricky Willis                      Philadelphia  MS      268   57      144        33:51.3     16:56/M
       5    Ricky Sr Thompson                 Philadelphia  MS      689   57      198        37:45.6     18:53/M
       6    Wayne Williams                    Philadelphia  MS      123   55      233        42:30.8     21:15/M

Female 53 to 60

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Cheryl Denson                     Walnut Grove  MS       76   60       77        24:29.4     12:15/M
       2    Lena Willis                       Philadelphia  MS      135   53       95        28:40.0     14:20/M
       3    Betty Dodd                        Carthage  MS          250   56      104        29:48.9     14:54/M
       4    Mary K Thompson                   Philadelphia  MS      686   60      131        32:24.6     16:12/M
       5    Beverly Murphey                   Heidelberg  MS        653   54      132        32:34.1     16:17/M
       6    Joanne Ben                        Philadelphia  MS       52   54      139        33:02.0     16:31/M
       7    Geri Jeanguneat                   Philadelphia  MS      616   58      140        33:02.4     16:31/M
       8    Carol Willis                      Philadelphia  MS      244   54      145        33:52.5     16:56/M
       9    Nancy Vaughn                      Philadelphia  MS      279   56      167        35:27.7     17:44/M
      10    Sandra Nickey                     Philadelphia  MS      203   55      173        35:45.5     17:53/M
      11    Cynthia Isaac                     Union  MS             607   53      177        35:52.1     17:56/M
      12    Patricia Billie                   Philadelphia  MS       56   55      184        36:25.7     18:13/M
      13    Zonie Isaac                       Philadelphia  MS      301   59      188        36:37.3     18:19/M
      14    Sharon Williams                   Philadelphia  MS      122   55      199        38:01.0     19:01/M
      15    Delilah Gibson                    Philadelphia  MS       94   56      202        38:47.8     19:24/M
      16    Annie Nickey                      Philadelphia  MS      655   55      222        40:18.1     20:09/M
      17    Jane Charles                      Conehatta  MS         312   60      232        41:34.5     20:47/M

Male 61 to 65

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Howard Tucker                     Philadelphia  MS      294   62       81        25:22.2     12:41/M

Female 61 to 65

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Rita Mattera                      Philadelphia  MS      205   62      133        32:38.0     16:19/M
       2    Josephine Morris                  Philadelphia  MS      652   64      171        35:39.9     17:50/M
       3    Mae Bell                          Philadelphia  MS      303   64      229        41:18.4     20:39/M

Male 66 and Over

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Stephen Tubby                     Philadelphia  MS      277   69      179        35:53.4     17:57/M

Female 66 and Over

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Bernita Reynolds                  Philadelphia  MS      661   66      205        38:55.6     19:28/M
       2    Gloria White                      Philadelphia  MS      117   68      207        38:58.4     19:29/M


